East. Mennonite (5-14,2-8 ODAC) -vs- Hampden-Sydney (12-7,6-4 ODAC)
01/31/26 at S. Douglas Fleet Gymnasium, Hampden-Sydney, VA

Date: 01/31/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z":':l?]:déﬁég? 5242 East. Mennonite 20 18 38
Site: S. Douglas Fleet Gymnasium, Hampden-Sydney, VA Hampden-Sydney 48 38 86
Referees: Chris Moore, Earl Lee, Haywood Bostic
East. Mennonite 38
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Gomez,Edixon * 25  4-6 2-4 3-3 3-7 10 1 0 1 0 0 13
05 Arnason,Donovan % 22 2-8 2-5 0-0 3-6 9 1 0 2 0 1 6
02 Brooks,Aaron * 28 2-10 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 1 1 0 4
03 Carr,Isaiah =3 23  1-5 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 3
33  Walker,Jazen * 11 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
20 Nkrumah,B] 21 2-7 2-6 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 1 1 8
12 Johnson,Kai 20 2-6 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 4
15 Brown,Hezekiah 15 0-5 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
01 Morgan,Jelanie 11 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0
00 Foxx,Mari 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
11  Braxton,Micah 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
14  Bailey,Zach 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 13-54 6-28 6-9 9-22 31 17 8 14 3 5 38
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-31 22.58% 3-15 20.00% 3-4 75.00%
Second Half 6-23 26.09% 3-13 23.08% 3-5 60.00%
Total 13-54 24.1% 6-28 21.4% 6-9 66.7%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0
Hampden-Sydney 86
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Moye,Peter * 21 4-11 4-8 3-4 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 15
02 Bizzelle,Tugg & 23 4-10 1-2 2-4 2-8 10 2 3 1 1 1 11
10 Lynch,Santana * 20 3-3 1-1 1-1 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 0 8
33 Fernald,Shane & 17 4-4 0-0 0-1 3-2 5 1 2 2 0 1 8
11  Stickney,Travis * 23  2-5 0-1 0-2 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 1 4
45 Radcliffe,Colin 21 10-22 10-21 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 30
00 Cauble,Davis 3 22 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 2 6
25  Wright,Kolby 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Solomon,Jaelen 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
03  White, Tyree 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 0 0 0 0
13 Britt,William 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 4 0 0 2 0
22  Cannon,Alex 13  0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Mulry,Ben 4 0-3 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Schultz,Grayson 4 0-0 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
05 Patrick,Mike 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  Williams,Asa 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41  Messinger,Sam 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-67 18-38 6-15 20-33 53 13 21 8 1 8 86
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-32 53.13% 10-17 58.82% 4-5 80.00%
Second Half 14-35 40.00% 8-21 38.10% 2-10 20.00%

Total 31-67 46.3% 18-38 47.4% 6-15 40.0%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: East. Mennonite Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hampden-Sydney
19:49 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by STICKNEY,TRAVIS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint) 19:29

REBOUND OFF by ARNASON,DONOVAN --

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,AARON 19:22

REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,EDIXON --

MISS LAYUP by ARNASON,DONOVAN(in the paint) 19:09

REBOUND OFF by ARNASON,DONOVAN --

MISS LAYUP by ARNASON,DONOVAN(in the paint) 19:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,SANTANA
18:40 0-5 H5 GOOD 3PTR by MOYE,PETER
-- ASSIST by FERNALD,SHANE

MISS 3PTR by ARNASON,DONOVAN 18:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BIZZELLE, TUGG
18:04 MISS JUMPER by MOYE,PETER
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,EDIXON --
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint) 17:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,AARON 17:27
-- REBOUND DEF by BIZZELLE, TUGG
17:18 MISS JUMPER by BIZZELLE, TUGG

REBOUND DEF by CARR,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,EDIXON 16:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BIZZELLE, TUGG
16:33 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BIZZELLE, TUGG
-- ASSIST by MOYE,PETER

MISS 3PTR by CARR,ISAIAH 16:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BIZZELLE, TUGG

FOUL by CARR,ISAIAH 15:49

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49
15:49 SUB OUT by LYNCH,SANTANA
15:49 SUB OUT by MOYE,PETER
15:49 SUB OUT by FERNALD,SHANE
15:49 SUB IN by BRITT,WILLIAM
15:49 SUB IN by CANNON,ALEX
15:49 SUB IN by RADCLIFFE,COLIN

SUB OUT by GOMEZ,EDIXON 15:49

SUB OUT by WALKER,JAZEN 15:49

SUB IN by BAILEY,ZACH 15:49

SUB IN by BROWN,HEZEKIAH 15:49

15:49 0-9 H9 GOOD FT by BIZZELLE, TUGG
15:49 0-10 H 10 GOOD FT by BIZZELLE,TUGG

15:49 SUB OUT by BIZZELLE, TUGG
15:49 SUB IN by WHITE, TYREE
TURNOVER by CARR,ISAIAH 15:23

15:05 0-13 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
o= ASSIST by BRITT,WILLIAM

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,AARON 14:43
REBOUND OFF by ARNASON,DONOVAN o=
MISS 3PTR by CARR,ISAIAH 14:33
o= REBOUND DEF by BRITT,WILLIAM
FOUL by BAILEY,ZACH 14:21
14:21 SUB OUT by CANNON,ALEX
14:21 SUB IN by FERNALD,SHANE
SUB OUT by CARR,ISAIAH 14:21
SUB IN by NKRUMAH,BJ 14:21
SUB OUT by ARNASON,DONOVAN 14:21
SUB IN by WALKER,JAZEN 14:21

14:20 0-16 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN



MISS JUMPER by NKRUMAH,BJ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint)

FOUL by WALKER,JAZEN

STEAL by BROWN,HEZEKIAH
TURNOVER by BROWN,HEZEKIAH

FOUL by WALKER,JAZEN

SUB OUT by BROOKS,AARON
SUB OUT by WALKER,JAZEN
SUB IN by CARR,ISAIAH
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAI
FOUL by JOHNSON,KAI

BLOCK by NKRUMAH,BJ]

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BAILEY,ZACH

SUB OUT by BROWN,HEZEKIAH
SUB IN by BROOKS,AARON

SUB IN by ARNASON,DONOVAN
TURNOVER by ARNASON,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by ARNASON,DONOVAN

MISS FT by CARR,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CARR,ISAIAH

BLOCK by BROOKS,AARON
REBOUND DEF by ARNASON,DONOVAN

10:53
10:39
10:39

10:39
10:26
10:26

0-19

0-22

0-25

1-25

H 22

H 25

H 24

ASSIST by WHITE, TYREE

REBOUND DEF by WHITE, TYREE
GOOD 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
ASSIST by STICKNEY,TRAVIS

SUB OUT by STICKNEY,TRAVIS
SUB OUT by FERNALD,SHANE
SUB IN by CANNON,ALEX

SUB IN by MOYE,PETER

REBOUND DEF by BRITT,WILLIAM
MISS 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
REBOUND OFF by CANNON,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
REBOUND OFF by BRITT,WILLIAM

TURNOVER by CANNON,ALEX

STEAL by BRITT,WILLIAM

SUB OUT by BRITT,WILLIAM
SUB OUT by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
SUB IN by BIZZELLE, TUGG
SUB IN by LYNCH,SANTANA

MISS LAYUP by BIZZELLE, TUGG(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BIZZELLE, TUGG
GOOD 3PTR by LYNCH,SANTANA
ASSIST by BIZZELLE,TUGG

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,SANTANA
GOOD 3PTR by MOYE,PETER
ASSIST by BIZZELLE,TUGG

FOUL by MOYE,PETER

SUB OUT by WHITE, TYREE
SUB OUT by CANNON,ALEX
SUB IN by STICKNEY,TRAVIS
SUB IN by FERNALD,SHANE

STEAL by FERNALD,SHANE
MISS JUMPER by STICKNEY,TRAVIS(in the paint)

FOUL by FERNALD,SHANE
FOUL by BIZZELLE,TUGG

MISS JUMPER by MOYE,PETER



MISS LAYUP by CARR,ISAIAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by NKRUMAH,BJ
ASSIST by BROOKS,AARON

STEAL by ARNASON,DONOVAN

GOOD LAYUP by CARR,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by BROOKS,AARON

SUB OUT by CARR,ISAIAH
SUB IN by GOMEZ,EDIXON

STEAL by NKRUMAH,BJ
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,EDIXON
MISS 3PTR by NKRUMAH,BJ

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,EDIXON
GOOD 3PTR by ARNASON,DONOVAN
ASSIST by JOHNSON,KAI

GOOD 3PTR by ARNASON,DONOVAN
ASSIST by JOHNSON,KAI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, KAI
SUB IN by CARR,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by ARNASON,DONOVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,EDIXON

GOOD FT by NKRUMAH,BJ

SUB OUT by ARNASON,DONOVAN
SUB IN by BRAXTON,MICAH
GOOD FT by NKRUMAH,BJ

SUB OUT by NKRUMAH,BJ

SUB IN by BROWN,HEZEKIAH

FOUL by GOMEZ,EDIXON

10:06

10:01 1-28 H 27

09:45 4-28 H?24
09:29
09:29
09:23 6-28 H 22
09:23
09:23
09:23
09:23
09:23
09:04
09:04
08:54

08:25

08:14
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
07:58

07:46 9-28 H 19
07:16 9-30 H?21
06:56 12-30 H 18

06:29 12-33 H?21
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:01

05:28
05:13
05:13 13-33 H 20
05:13
05:13
05:13
05:13
05:13
05:13
05:13 14-33 H 19
05:13
05:13
04:50
04:47
04:32 14-36 H 22

REBOUND DEF by BIZZELLE, TUGG
GOOD 3PTR by MOYE,PETER(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BIZZELLE, TUGG

TURNOVER by STICKNEY,TRAVIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MOYE,PETER
SUB IN by RADCLIFFE,COLIN

TURNOVER by FERNALD,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by BIZZELLE, TUGG
MISS 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by STICKNEY, TRAVIS
SUB OUT by BIZZELLE, TUGG

SUB OUT by LYNCH,SANTANA

SUB OUT by FERNALD,SHANE

SUB IN by WHITE, TYREE

SUB IN by BRITT,WILLIAM

SUB IN by CANNON,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by RADCLIFFE,COLIN

GOOD JUMPER by STICKNEY, TRAVIS

GOOD 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
ASSIST by STICKNEY,TRAVIS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CANNON,ALEX(in the paint)

FOUL by BRITT,WILLIAM

SUB OUT by STICKNEY,TRAVIS
SUB OUT by CANNON,ALEX
SUB IN by LYNCH,SANTANA
SUB IN by MOYE,PETER

MISS 3PTR by MOYE,PETER
REBOUND OFF by BRITT,WILLIAM

GOOD 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
ASSIST by LYNCH,SANTANA



MISS LAYUP by BROWN,HEZEKIAH(in the paint) 04:12
-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,SANTANA

04:00 TURNOVER by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00
04:00 SUB OUT by BRITT,WILLIAM
04:00 SUB IN by FERNALD,SHANE
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,EDIXON 04:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAI 04:00
03:59 FOUL by LYNCH,SANTANA
03:59 SUB OUT by LYNCH,SANTANA
03:59 SUB IN by BRITT,WILLIAM
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,AARON(in the paint) 03:41 16-36 H 20
03:25 MISS 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by FERNALD,SHANE
03:22 16-38 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by FERNALD,SHANE(in the paint)

FOUL by BRAXTON,MICAH 03:22
03:22 SUB OUT by WHITE, TYREE
03:22 SUB OUT by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
03:22 SUB IN by BIZZELLE, TUGG
03:22 SUB IN by STICKNEY,TRAVIS
03:22 MISS FT by FERNALD,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,AARON --

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAI 03:12

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,HEZEKIAH --

MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,AARON 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by FERNALD,SHANE
02:39 MISS 3PTR by MOYE,PETER
-- REBOUND OFF by FERNALD,SHANE
02:34 16-40 H 24 GOOD TIPIN by FERNALD,SHANE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAI 02:23 18-40 H 22
ASSIST by BROOKS,AARON =

02:12 MISS 3PTR by BIZZELLE, TUGG
== REBOUND OFF by MOYE,PETER
FOUL by CARR,ISAIAH 02:08
02:08 SUB OUT by BRITT,WILLIAM
02:08 SUB IN by LYNCH,SANTANA
SUB OUT by CARR,ISAIAH 02:08
SUB OUT by BRAXTON,MICAH 02:08
SUB IN by GOMEZ,EDIXON 02:08

02:08 18-41 H 23 GOOD FT by MOYE,PETER
02:08 18-42 H 24 GOOD FT by MOYE,PETER

02:08 SUB OUT by MOYE,PETER
02:08 SUB IN by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
SUB IN by ARNASON,DONOVAN 02:08
TURNOVER by BROOKS,AARON 01:53
01:53 STEAL by BIZZELLE,TUGG

01:48 18-44 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BIZZELLE, TUGG(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LYNCH,SANTANA
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,HEZEKIAH 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by STICKNEY, TRAVIS
01:17 18-46 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by FERNALD,SHANE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by STICKNEY,TRAVIS

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,HEZEKIAH 01:00
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,AARON --
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,AARON(in the paint) 00:57 20-46 H 26

00:34 MISS JUMPER by STICKNEY,TRAVIS

= REBOUND OFF by FERNALD,SHANE
00:30 20-48 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by FERNALD,SHANE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ARNASON,DONOVAN 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BIZZELLE, TUGG



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: East. Mennonite Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hampden-Sydney
20:00 SUB OUT by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
20:00 SUB IN by MOYE,PETER

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAI 20:00

SUB OUT by BROWN,HEZEKIAH 20:00

SUB IN by CARR,ISAIAH 20:00

SUB IN by WALKER,JAZEN 20:00

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint) 19:33

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:20 20-50 H 30 GOOD DUNK by LYNCH,SANTANA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by FERNALD,SHANE
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,AARON 18:50
== REBOUND DEF by MOYE,PETER
18:43 20-52 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by LYNCH,SANTANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by BROOKS,AARON 18:43
18:43 20-53 H 33 GOOD FT by LYNCH,SANTANA(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JAZEN 18:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MOYE,PETER
17:58 MISS 3PTR by STICKNEY,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JAZEN --
MISS 3PTR by ARNASON,DONOVAN 17:41
REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,EDIXON --
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,AARON 17:36
-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,SANTANA
17:17 SUB OUT by FERNALD,SHANE
17:17 SUB IN by BRITT,WILLIAM
SUB OUT by WALKER,JAZEN 17:17
SUB IN by NKRUMAH,BJ 17:17
17:08 MISS LAYUP by BIZZELLE, TUGG(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARNASON,DONOVAN --
TURNOVER by GOMEZ,EDIXON 16:54
16:42 20-56 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by MOYE,PETER
o= ASSIST by BRITT,WILLIAM

TURNOVER by ARNASON,DONOVAN 16:18
16:18 STEAL by STICKNEY,TRAVIS
FOUL by ARNASON,DONOVAN 16:15
16:15 MISS FT by STICKNEY, TRAVIS(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:15 MISS FT by STICKNEY, TRAVIS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ARNASON,DONOVAN --
TURNOVER by NKRUMAH,B] 16:06
15:41 MISS 3PTR by MOYE,PETER
-- REBOUND OFF by BIZZELLE, TUGG
15:29 MISS JUMPER by BIZZELLE, TUGG
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,EDIXON --
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,AARON(in the paint) 15:22
15:22 BLOCK by BIZZELLE, TUGG
-- REBOUND DEF by BRITT,WILLIAM
FOUL by CARR,ISAIAH 15:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:18
15:18 SUB OUT by BIZZELLE, TUGG
15:18 SUB OUT by LYNCH,SANTANA
15:18 SUB OUT by MOYE,PETER
15:18 SUB IN by WHITE, TYREE
15:18 SUB IN by CANNON,ALEX
15:18 SUB IN by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
SUB OUT by ARNASON,DONOVAN 15:18
SUB IN by WALKER,JAZEN 15:18

14:54 20-59 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN



SUB OUT by GOMEZ,EDIXON
SUB IN by BROWN,HEZEKIAH
TURNOVER by WALKER,JAZEN

REBOUND DEF by CARR,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by NKRUMAH,BJ

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,HEZEKIAH

FOUL by WALKER,JAZEN

SUB OUT by CARR,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by WALKER,JAZEN
SUB IN by MORGAN,JELANIE
SUB IN by ARNASON,DONOVAN

GOOD 3PTR by NKRUMAH,BJ
ASSIST by BROOKS,AARON

MISS 3PTR by NKRUMAH,BJ]

REBOUND DEF by ARNASON,DONOVAN
TURNOVER by NKRUMAH,BJ]
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROOKS,AARON
SUB IN by CARR,ISAIAH
FOUL by BROWN,HEZEKIAH

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,HEZEKIAH

REBOUND DEF by ARNASON,DONOVAN
MISS JUMPER by CARR,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by BROWN,HEZEKIAH
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAI

SUB OUT by ARNASON,DONOVAN
SUB IN by BAILEY,ZACH

12:32
12:32
12:16

11:48

11:17
11:09
11:09
11:09
11:09
11:09
11:09
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:27

09:59

09:39
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:35

20-62 H 42

23-62 H 39

23-65 H 42

23-66 H43

ASSIST by BRITT,WILLIAM
FOUL by WHITE, TYREE
FOUL by BRITT,WILLIAM

STEAL by BRITT,WILLIAM
MISS 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by STICKNEY,TRAVIS
GOOD 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
ASSIST by BRITT,WILLIAM

REBOUND DEF by CANNON,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
REBOUND OFF by CANNON,ALEX

SUB OUT by STICKNEY,TRAVIS
SUB OUT by BRITT,WILLIAM
SUB IN by MOYE,PETER

SUB IN by FERNALD,SHANE

TURNOVER by FERNALD,SHANE
FOUL by WHITE, TYREE

SUB OUT by CANNON,ALEX

SUB IN by LYNCH,SANTANA
GOOD 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
ASSIST by MOYE,PETER

REBOUND DEF by FERNALD,SHANE
MISS JUMPER by MOYE,PETER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WHITE, TYREE
SUB IN by BIZZELLE, TUGG

MISS FT by MOYE,PETER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MOYE,PETER
SUB OUT by FERNALD,SHANE
SUB IN by CANNON,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by BIZZELLE, TUGG
MISS 3PTR by MOYE,PETER

REBOUND DEF by MOYE,PETER
SUB OUT by LYNCH,SANTANA
SUB IN by BRITT,WILLIAM



REBOUND DEF by NKRUMAH,BJ

TURNOVER by MORGAN,JELANIE

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by NKRUMAH,BJ

FOUL by MORGAN,JELANIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MORGAN,JELANIE
SUB OUT by CARR,ISAIAH
SUB IN by FOXX,MARI

SUB IN by GOMEZ,EDIXON

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAI

FOUL by BAILEY,ZACH

STEAL by FOXX,MARI
GOOD JUMPER by GOMEZ,EDIXON

GOOD 3PTR by GOMEZ,EDIXON
ASSIST by NKRUMAH,BJ

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ZACH
TURNOVER by BAILEY,ZACH

SUB OUT by BAILEY,ZACH

SUB OUT by NKRUMAH,BJ

SUB IN by MORGAN,JELANIE
SUB IN by BRAXTON,MICAH
TURNOVER by MORGAN,JELANIE

09:

18

09:08

08:54
08:54
08:54
08:52
08:37
08:24

08:03

07:53

07:43
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:43

07:40

07:
07:

37
17

07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07

06:
06:

59
59

06:49

06:

22

06:09

06:04

05:

05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:

51

19

13
13
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

04:43

23-68

23-70

23-72

25-72

25-75

28-75

28-78

H 45

H 47

H 49

H 47

H 50

H 47

H 50

MISS JUMPER by BIZZELLE, TUGG
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN

FOUL by BIZZELLE,TUGG
SUB OUT by MOYE,PETER
SUB IN by WRIGHT,KOLBY

GOOD LAYUP by BIZZELLE, TUGG(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
MISS 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by CANNON,ALEX
GOOD DUNK by BIZZELLE, TUGG(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CANNON,ALEX
SUB IN by SOLOMON,JAELEN

MISS FT by BIZZELLE, TUGG

REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,KOLBY

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,KOLBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,KOLBY

GOOD TIPIN by WRIGHT,KOLBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,JAELEN

SUB OUT by BRITT,WILLIAM
MISS FT by BIZZELLE, TUGG

SUB IN by WHITE, TYREE
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,KOLBY
TURNOVER by BIZZELLE, TUGG

MISS 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,KOLBY
MISS 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
REBOUND OFF by WHITE, TYREE
GOOD 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
ASSIST by WHITE, TYREE

MISS 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN

STEAL by RADCLIFFE,COLIN

GOOD 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BIZZELLE, TUGG

SUB OUT by RADCLIFFE,COLIN

SUB IN by CAUBLE,DAVIS

SUB IN by MULRY,BEN



GOOD 3PTR by GOMEZ,EDIXON
ASSIST by JOHNSON,KAIL

FOUL by BRAXTON,MICAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by BRAXTON,MICAH

GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,EDIXON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GOMEZ,EDIXON

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KAI

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAI

BLOCK by MORGAN,JELANIE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, KAI

MISS FT by MORGAN,JELANIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MORGAN,JELANIE
REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,EDIXON

GOOD FT by GOMEZ,EDIXON
GOOD FT by GOMEZ,EDIXON

STEAL by FOXX,MARI

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,JELANIE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, KAI
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KAI

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,EDIXON
MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,EDIXON

03:26
03:26
03:26
03:15
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:04
03:04

28-81 H53

31-81 H50

31-84 HS53

33-84 HO51

34-84 H 50

34-86 H 52

35-86 H51
36-86 H 50

STEAL by CAUBLE,DAVIS
GOOD 3PTR by CAUBLE,DAVIS
ASSIST by WHITE, TYREE

MISS LAYUP by SOLOMON,JAELEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MULRY,BEN

SUB OUT by WHITE, TYREE

SUB IN by SCHULTZ,GRAYSON

MISS FT by MULRY,BEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MULRY,BEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by SCHULTZ,GRAYSON

MISS FT by SCHULTZ,GRAYSON(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SOLOMON,JAELEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCHULTZ,GRAYSON

GOOD 3PTR by CAUBLE,DAVIS

ASSIST by SCHULTZ,GRAYSON

FOUL by SCHULTZ,GRAYSON

TURNOVER by CAUBLE,DAVIS
FOUL by WRIGHT,KOLBY
SUB OUT by MULRY,BEN

SUB IN by PATRICK,MIKE

STEAL by CAUBLE,DAVIS

GOOII)) LAYUP by SOLOMON,JAELEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by CAUBLE,DAVIS

REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,JAELEN

MISS 3PTR by PATRICK,MIKE

FOUL by SOLOMON,JAELEN

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,KOLBY
SUB OUT by SOLOMON,JAELEN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ASA

SUB IN by MESSINGER,SAM

FOUL by SCHULTZ,GRAYSON

TURNOVER by CAUBLE,DAVIS

SUB OUT by CAUBLE,DAVIS
SUB IN by MULRY,BEN

REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,GRAYSON
MISS 3PTR by MULRY,BEN

MISS JUMPER by MULRY,BEN



-- REBOUND DEF by MULRY,BEN
00:50 MISS 3PTR by MULRY,BEN
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,EDIXON ==
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON, KAI 00:28 38-86 H 48



